
California Main Office:
1115 E. Lockeford St.
Lodi, CA. 95240
(209) 931-3738

Change Order

Date:

Project:

FH CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 2329

LODI, CA  95241

10-16-5466  ANIMAL SHELTER REPLACEMENT
Change Order: 33

9/11/2020

To Contractor:

Architect's Project:SAN MATEO, CA  94401
12 AIRPORT BLVD

The Contract is changed as follows:

Owner Change Order #33

8075.2 Underground Storage Tank (UST) Removal REV 2 $99,101.41

8078 Dedication Plaque $2,036.57

8079 Landscaping Modifications $1,050.08

$102,188.06Total :

Jacobs

OWNERARCHITECT

LDA PARTNERS

CONTRACTOR

FH CONSTRUCTION

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

$19,699,197.00

$25,601,787.03

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$5,800,401.97

$25,499,598.97

$102,188.06

PO BOX 2329

LODI, CA  95241

(Signature)(Signature)

Date Date

ByBy By

(Signature)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CONTRACTOR

FH CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 2329

LODI, CA  95241

Jacobs

OWNER

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

DIRECTOR, PROJ. DEV. UNIT

Jacobs

OWNERARCHITECT

LDA PARTNERS

CONTRACTOR

FH CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 2329

LODI, CA  95241

(Signature)(Signature)

Date DateDate

ByBy By

(Signature)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CONTRACTOR

FH CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 2329

LODI, CA  95241

Jacobs

OWNER

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

DIRECTOR, PROJ. DEV. UNIT

L

(

BBy

(Signature)

Date

By

(Signature)

CLERK OF SAID BOARD

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5

Project Manager

9/11/2020 9/11/2020



 
Project Development Unit 

1402 Maple Street 

Redwood City, CA 94063 
www.smcgov.org 

P23G6-CR 8075.2 – UST-20200820 
P23G6 – (R075045) 

  

Owner:                 Date: August 24, 2020 

County Manager’s Office  Issued by:  Scott Gurley 
1402 Maple Street   
Redwood City, CA 94063   

  

SCOPE of WORK: P23G6-FH-CR 8075.2 UST-20200820                         Ref:  

  

DISPOSITION: 

 � Approved 

   � Revise and Resubmit 

   � Rejected 

  

NARRATIVE: � See attached documents 
 

The PDU has reviewed CR 8075.2 Underground Storage Tank Removal Rev 2 and this CR is approved for full and final amount of 
$99,101.41 for all labor, material, equipment, and incidentals either direct or indirect to provide UST removal. 
 
 
 

 
 

 

ADJUSTMENT: 

 Cost:  � TBD  � Add � Deduct  Schedule: Impact:  � Yes    � No   � TBD 
  

The Design Build Entity shall proceed per the disposition slated above and remains subject to all requirements set forth in Specification 01 2600 modification 
Procedures/Changed Work including but not limited to paragraph 3.04 Disputes Relating to Change Orders. Funds may not be transferred if change order amounts 
exceed BOS authorized amounts or pending authorizations have not been formally approved by CoSM BOS 

 Owner/County: 

  
(signature) (date) 

  
(printed) 

 

Agreement No.  R075045 

Unifier Cost Account 00 08 00 

Current Budget Value (CO 031) $25,353,638.17  

Total Commits/Spends (App 39) $24,130,612.65 

Available Budget $1,223.025.52 

This Change Amount $99,101.41 

  

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427B

8/24/2020

Scott Gurley c_sgurley@smcgov.org

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



8/24/2020 Mail - Scott Gurley - Outlook

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/AAMkADRmMDk1YWE0LTViM2UtNDJhNy05MmU4LWFmOGQ2ZTNmYTcyMgAuAAAAAAAg%2F6WoYNMjSoBZLAnyRP2%2FAQBSvPUkjZarS50ijwgZjg%2F0AAI… 1/10

RE: San Mateo Animal Shelter - Meeting #127 Minutes (7.8.2020)

Brendan Corbett <bcorbett@f-hconst.com>
Thu 8/20/2020 10:46 AM

To:  Scott Gurley <c_sgurley@smcgov.org>
Cc:  Daniel Hoff <dhoff@f-hconst.com>; Todd LaRose <TLarose@f-hconst.com>

1 attachments (14 MB)

CR 8075.2 - UST Removal REV 2 (8.20.2020).pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links,
open a�achments or reply.

Scott
See attached REV 2 of UST Removal.  I left the hours for Ray and added the pictures, let me know if this works.  Cost for
trailer pad grading should be coming shortly
 
Thanks
 
Brendan Corbett

F&H Construction

Project Manager/ Engineer

Civil EIT, LEED AP BD+C

(209) 331-6686 CELL

 
From: Brendan Corbe� 
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 10:04 AM
To: 'Sco� Gurley' <c_sgurley@smcgov.org>
Cc: Daniel Hoff <dhoff@f-hconst.com>; Todd LaRose <TLarose@f-hconst.com>
Subject: RE: San Mateo Animal Shelter - Mee�ng #127 Minutes (7.8.2020)
 
Scott
You are right, those hours for Ray was prior to the UST tank discovery, but it fell under the same category of CO, unforeseen
condition…bury pile in our excavation, so I figured to lump them together instead of making another CO…I know they are

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



California Main Office:
1115 E. Lockeford St.
Lodi, CA. 95240
(209) 931-3738

 Change Request

Phone:

Job: 10-16-5466  ANIMAL SHELTER REPLACEMENT

Number:

Date:

650-363-4100

8075.2

7/20/20

To: Robert Hennessy

Jacobs

Description: Underground Storage Tank (UST) Removal REV 2

Reason: Unforeseen Condition

Robert Hennessy (Jacobs)Initiated by:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

This COR is for the T&M work directed by PDU to assist in removing and remediating the soil and fluid around the UST discovered
during grading activities in the detention pond area

REV 1 added 14th invoice from ACT
REV 2 added 15th invoice from ACT

Description Material Subcontract Other PriceLabor EquipmentCost Code

F&H Performed T&M work $28,251.00$15,915.38 $526.06 $11,809.5632-3000

ACT Invoices (13 + 2) $60,863.60$60,863.6001-0950

Hydroseed (1.3 Acres) $5,894.80$5,894.8001-5700

Teichert Credit (to finish excavating
per plan)

$(5,521.00)$(5,521.00)01-0950

$89,488.40Subtotal:

COMPONENT 3 - BIT 2.70 % $2,416.19$89,488.40

COMPONENT 1 - SELF PERFORM MARK-UP 15.00 % $4,237.65$28,251.00

COMPONENT 2 - SUB MARK-UP 5.00 % $3,061.87$61,237.40

Tac Markup Deduct (0.15*(686.69) = $102.70) $-102.70$0.00

$99,101.41Total:

Please note that FH CONSTRUCTION will require an extra 0 days to complete this work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (209)931-3738.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Brendan Corbett

F & H CONSTRUCTION

Page 1 of 1

received 8/20

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427B

Scott Gurley

8/24/2020

c_sgurley@smcgov.org
8/24/2020

dhoff@f-hconst.com

Daniel Hoff

$99,101.41 OK

Sam Lin

Assistant Director

8/24/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Date: 7/20/2020

Project: 5466

Name: 
San Mateo Animal 

Shelter

TO:

San Mateo County Robert Hennessy
                   (Owner's Name) (Contact Person)

12 Airport Blvd (925) 997-2956
                       (Project's Address) (Telephone) (Cell)

San Mateo CA 94063
(City) (State) (Zip) (Fax)

DESCRIPTION of WORK

Drain system, completing excavation and hydroseeding spoils.  Original excavation scope from Teichert credited back.

Classification / Name Hours Rate Total Quantity         Description Unit Total

83 95.23$              7,904.09$        2 - -$                           

77 98.54$              7,587.58$        12 - -$                           

3 108.39$           325.17$           75 3.51$             263.25$                     

1 98.54$              98.54$             3 - -$                           

1 262.81$         262.81$                     

16 -$                  -$                 

30 -$                  -$                 

15,915.38$     526.06$                     

Total

Units Rate Total Labor 15,915.38$                

83 31.51$              2,615.33$        Materials & Supplies 526.06$                     

83 27.77$              2,304.91$        Equipment & Tools 11,809.59$                

1 2,022.61$        2,022.61$        

1 542.26$           542.26$           

1 2,086.64$        2,086.64$        

1 723.89$           723.89$           Subtotal 28,251.03$                

1 1,513.95$        1,513.95$        TAX DEDUCT (See COR 8075) = -(0.15*$684.69) = -$102.70

1 -$                  -$                 Markup 0% - Caclulated in COR 8075 -$                           

11,809.59$     28,251.03$            

You are authorized to provide labor, materials, tools & equipment to perform the work described above.   Contractor / Owner agrees

to pay all costs incurred in the performance of this work under the same terms and conditions as stated in the subcontract

 agreement, unless stated otherwise.

F&H Construction Owner/IOR

By: Brendan Corbett By: Date:

75G Excavator (Sunbelt Rental)

Sunbelt Dump Truck

Total Labor: Total Material (including Tax):

Sunbelt Skip Loader (week) 

Equipment & Tools Total:                 TOTAL:

     Equipment & Tools       COST SUMMARY

Trench Plates

12" SDR 35 Pipe

Hydro Seed - SEE COR8075

during grading activites in the detention pond.  The costs include digging for ACT, potholing for samples, reshaping pond, extending Storm

TB-45 Mini Ex (Own (CalTrans $31.51/hr)

F&H Operator Truck (CalTrans $27.77/hr)

Robert Woodall (JM CPT) Delinitator cones

Ray Bowen (FRM CPT) Deisel (gallons)

Angel Quiroz (JM CPT)

Dump Truck (1 day)

This work is for the excavation and removal or fluid and soil due to the Underground Storage Tank (UST) discovered

Labor Materials & Supplies

Sunbelt Skip Loader (week) 

Telehandler (10-42) (onsite)

Rented , Owned & Safety

Roger Williams (JM OPR ENG)

WORK AUTHORIZATION FORM

ACT Environmental - SEE COR8075

Brendan Corbett (PM) Field and material coord

Todd LaRose (Super) Field and material coord

Caution Tape

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



2 275 Gallon Totes Each 150.00 300.00 T

4395 Fuel & Energy Recovery Fee - 8% Each 0.08 351.60

1 Labor - Project / Lot Charge Day 3,850.00 3,850.00

5 SelectSorb 25 lbs. (Clay Absorbent) Each 9.00 45.00

1 Supplies Each 150.00 150.00

1 Personal Protective Equipment Misc. Each 50.00 50.00

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 4,746.60

CA 95133  AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax (9.5%) 28.50
PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 4,775.10

Page 1

WEB SITE
www.actenviro.com

REP

 Date  No.

Invoice

JOB DATEP.O. NO. WORK ORDER 

BILL TO

244889BW-N

05/02/20 280776

05/02/20TODD L.

Lodi , CA  95241
1115 E. Lockeford Street
F&H Construction

SAN JOSE, CA  95133

967 MABURY ROAD

dba ACTenviro

ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC.

COUNTY
San Mateo-Sn 
Mateo 

TERMS
NET 30

Description AmountQTY

ACT CONTACT
Wescott, Bruce 

RateSize ManifestProfile

San Mateo County

San Mateo, CA  94401
12 Airport Rd

JOB SITE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



4 Analyticals - EPA 8260 SOIL Each 305.00 1,220.00

1 Analyticals - VOLATILES WATER Each 305.00 305.00

4 Analyticals - TPH GAS AND DIESEL SOIL Each 185.00 740.00

1 Analyticals - TPH-WATER Each 185.00 185.00

4 Analyticals - PCB TESTING SOIL Each 61.00 244.00

1 Analyticals - PCB WATER Each 61.00 61.00

4 Analyticals - LUFT METALS Each 162.00 648.00

4 Analyticals - POLYNUCLEAR AROMATIC HYDROCARBON Each 351.00 1,404.00

1 Analyticals - POLY 4 DAY Each 264.00 264.00

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 5,071.00

CA 95133  AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00
PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 5,071.00

Page 1

WEB SITE
www.actenviro.com

REP

 Date  No.

Invoice

JOB DATEP.O. NO. WORK ORDER 

BILL TO

247247BW-N

05/28/20 282877

05/27/20

Lodi , CA  95241
1115 E. Lockeford Street
F&H Construction

SAN JOSE, CA  95133

967 MABURY ROAD

dba ACTenviro

ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC.

COUNTY
San Mateo-Sn 
Mateo 

TERMS
NET 30

Description AmountQTY

ACT CONTACT
Wescott, Bruce 

RateSize ManifestProfile

San Mateo County

San Mateo, CA  94401
12 Airport Rd

JOB SITE

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Wi. ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC. Invoice 4T 
O dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 4 
283998 

Gtwira 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

ACT CONTACT JOB DATE 
05/27/20 

WORK ORDER 
247564 

REP COUNTY P.O. NO. TERMS 
NET 30 San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Profile Manifest Amount Rate Size 

0.08 277.68 Each 3471 Fuel &i Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

35.00 35.00 Each 1 Manifest Fee 

125.00 1,250.00 10 Labor - Class A Driver Hour 

155.00 465.00 3 Labor - Class A Driver @ OT Hour 

50.00 Each 50.00 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level C 

12.00 12.00 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D Each 

1,659.90 014705891FLE 165.00 20 CA618208 10.06 SOIL C/W GASOLINE 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 3,749.58 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 3,749.58 

icnoN NSTRV & H CO F 
JIJN ft 3 0 Extra: 

— CAT>. ' 
co , 

I " Gil 
RECVD BY A.R.„ 
RET'D TO AJP by Super, 

cc. 

T&M 
Approval, 

" 1 •:—r 

WEB SITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



VL* ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC. Invoice <y 
dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 % 
283996 

Gtwira 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

WORK ORDER 
247433 

ACT CONTACT JOB DATE 
05/26/20 

COUNTY TERMS 
NET 30 

REP P.O. N 
San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Manifest Rate Amount Profile Size 

0.08 322.96 Each 4037 Fuel 8i Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

100.00 200.00 Each 2 Permits 

1,250.00 125.00 Hour 10 Labor - Class A Driver 

542.50 155.00 Hour 3.5 Labor - Class A Driver @ OT 

40.00 40.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level C 

12.00 12.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D 

165.00 1,993.20 014705882FLE CA618208 20 12.08 SOIL C/W GASOLINE 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 4,360.66 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 4,360.66 

F & H CONSTRUCTION 

JUN 0 3 2020 

REVIEW tu 3Y 
CC 

CC Extra: 
C/>V..A / -• G/L —. 

; RECVO BY 
j RET'D TO A/P by Super, 
i T&M 
1 > Approval WEB SITE 

www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



REVISED INVOICE 

& 

ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC. invoice dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 

282762A 

enviro 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

' 

ACT CONTACT JOB DATE 
05/12/20 

WORK ORDER 
246453 

TERMS 
NET 30 

REP COUNTY P.O. NO. 
SAM LIN San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Profile Amount Manifest Rate Size 

Supplies drop 

250.00 1,500.00 T Each 6 275 Gallon Totes 

0.08 137.76 Each 1722 Fuel & Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

222.00 74.00 3 Labor - Driver Hour 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 1,859.76 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax (9.5%) 142.50 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 2,002.26 

0 

cc-Extra: 2C0ZJC* 
G/L 
RCCVO BY AP5-
RETDTOA/P by super 
T&M 
Approval 

WEB SITE 

www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

Deducted

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



m ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT. INC. Invoice dba ACTenviro 
S* 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 % 
283999 

tmvira 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

ACT CONTACT WORK ORDER 
247567 

COUNTY JOB DATE 
05/27/20 

P.O. NO TERMS 
NET 30 

REP *5 fib San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Amount Profile Manifest Rate Size 

0.08 269.84 Each 3373 Fuel 8r Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

35.00 35.00 Each 1 Manifest Fee 

125.00 1,250.00 10 Labor - Class A Driver Hour 

155.00 376.65 Hour 2.43 Labor - Class A Driver @ OT 

50.00 50.00 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level C Each 

12.00 12.00 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D Each 

1,650.00 014705892FLE 165.00 20 CA618208 10 SOIL C/W GASOLINE 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 3,643.49 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 3,643.49 

_CC Extra: 
CAT. 

RECVD BY AR 
RET'D TO A/P by Super 
T&M 
Approval 

a&M 9 / -• 
Gil. 

INSTRUCTION 

JUN 0 3 $20 

f & H CO 

Tsn: 
REVlfcvVcU 6V_ 
CC. 

WEB SITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC. Invoice dba ACTenviro 
C.1 

967 MA8URY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 % 
283994 

etwira 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

ACT CONTACT WORK ORDER 
247571 

COUNTY JOB DATE 
05/28/20 

REP TERMS 
NET 30 

P.O. NO. 2M San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Amount Profile Manifest Rate Size 

0.08 276.96 Each 3462 Fuel 8i Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

35.00 35.00 Each 1 Manifest Fee 

125.00 1,250.00 Hour 10 Labor - Class A Driver 

155.00 465.00 Hour 3 Labor - Class A Driver @ OT 

50.00 50.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level C 

12.00 12.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D 

1,650.00 165.00 CA618208 014705905FLE 20 10 SOIL C/W GASOLINE 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose 3,738.96 Subtotal 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera 0.00 Sales Tax 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 3,738.96 

F&H CONSTRUCTION 

JUN 0 3 ;o?o 
REVJ, 
cc 

„_cc ._ Extra: 
CAT, 

RECVD BY AP..Xij3(-2Z). 
RET'D TO A/P by Super_— 
T&M 
Approval^. 

Job 
G/L 

WEB SITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



5 ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC. Invoice w 
dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 ft 
282878 

enviro 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

WORK ORDER 
247244 

ACT CONTACT COUNTY JOB DATE 
05/27/20 

TERMS 
NET 30 

REP P.O. NO. 
San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Profile Manifest Rate Amount Size 

810.00 Each 405.00 2 Analytical - EPA 8260 48HR Rush 

486.00 243.00 2 Analytical - tph GAS AND DIESEL Each 

75.00 150.00 Each 2 Analytical - PCB 

405.00 810.00 Each 2 Analytical - CAM 17 

351.00 702.00 Each 2 Analytical - POLYNUCLEAR HYDROCARBON 

162.00 324.00 Each 2 Analytical - STLC EXTRACTION 

81.00 162.00 Each 2 Analytical 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road. San Jose Subtotal 3,444.00 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 3,444.00 

ccsm Extra: 
CAT 

RECVD BY AP.—L.. 
RET'D TO A/P by Super 

Jote> t •' 
G/L C-TQIICTION -I F & f 

JUN 0 5 2020 
T&M 
Approval, REVIEWED BY. 

cc 

WEBSITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950 CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



4#. ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT. INC. Invoice 9 
dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 I 
284683 

Gtwira 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F&H Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

ACT CONTACT WORK ORDER 
247574 

JOB DATE 
05/29/20 

COUNTY REP TERMS 
NET 30 

P.O. NO. 
San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Amount Manifest Rate Profile Size 

0.08 386.40 Each 4830 Fuel 8L Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

35.00 35.00 Each 1 Manifest Fee 

125.00 1,250.00 Hour 10 Labor - Class A Driver 

833.90 155.00 Hour 5.38 Labor - Class A Driver @ OT 

50.00 50.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level C 

12.00 12.00 Each 1 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D 

1,650.00 165.00 014705909FLE CA618208 20 10 SOIL C/W GASOLINE 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 4,217.30 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 4,217.30 

Extra. cc Jofe* 
G/L CA'L 
RECVD BY AP(^>{>V 
RETT) TO A/P by Super 
T&M 
Approval „— 

UCTION fOMSTR f & El 

D BY REV\fc*c 

CC 

WEB SITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC Invoice dba ACTenviro 

967 MABURY ROAD 

ACT No. Date 
05/31/20 

SAN JOSE, CA 95133 % 
284604 

enviro 

JOB SITE 
San Mateo County 
12 Airport Rd 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

BILL TO 
F8iH Construction 
1115 E. Lockeford Street 
Lodi, CA 95241 

ACT CONTACT WORK ORDER 
247267 

JOB DATE 
05/26/20 

COUNTY TERMS 
NET 30 

REP P.O. NO 
San Mateo-Sn Wescott, Bruce BW-N 

QTY Description Amount Profile Manifest Rate Size 

0.08 477.42 Each 5967.75 Fuel 8i Energy Recovery Fee - 8% 

125.00 1,093.75 Hour 8.75 Labor - Class A Driver 

125.00 1,250.00 Hour 10 Labor - Class A Driver 

12.00 24.00 Each 2 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D 

3,600.00 1.00 ACT119478 Gallon 3600 WASTEWATER 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 6,445.17 

CA 95133 AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 6,445.17 

CC —-Extra: 
_ CAT.. 

I Rf-OVO BY AB-
^TD TO A/P ^ SUP*-

T&M 
AP?S2S^ 

,r~ 
I Jo' 
Gil. -

i 

UCTTON F&HCONSTR 

JUN o & m 
\NcO BV REVit 

CC. 

WEB SITE 
www.actenviro.com 

Page 1 

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



6 20 Yard Bin Liners Each 50.00 300.00

7080 Fuel & Energy Recovery Fee - 8% Each 0.08 566.40

1 Manifest Fee Each 35.00 35.00

8 Labor - Driver Hour 85.00 680.00

8 Labor - Technician Hour 85.00 680.00

8 Labor Tractor/Rocket Launcher Hour 150.00 1,200.00

8 Labor Tractor/Rocket Launcher Hour 150.00 1,200.00

8 Labor Tractor/Rocket Launcher Hour 150.00 1,200.00

1 Supplies Each 50.00 50.00

1 Visqueen Roll (6 mil) Each 175.00 175.00

5 Personal Protective Equipment - Level D Each 12.00 60.00

2 070131570-23790; USED DIESEL FUEL/WATERDIESEL 275 7-A96JR 013305658FLE 750.00 1,500.00

PLEASE REMIT TO: 967 Mabury Road, San Jose Subtotal 7,646.40

CA 95133  AR - (408) 648-2943 Tina Herrera Sales Tax 0.00
PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 7,646.40

Page 1

WEB SITE
www.actenviro.com

REP

 Date  No.

Invoice

JOB DATEP.O. NO. WORK ORDER 

BILL TO

245979BW-N

05/28/20 282876

05/08/20

Lodi , CA  95241
1115 E. Lockeford Street
F&H Construction

SAN JOSE, CA  95133

967 MABURY ROAD

dba ACTenviro

ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT, INC.

COUNTY
San Mateo-Sn 
Mateo 

TERMS
NET 30

Description AmountQTY

ACT CONTACT
Wescott, Bruce 

RateSize ManifestProfile

San Mateo County

San Mateo, CA  94401
12 Airport Rd

JOB SITE

(Bin Transport)

(Bin Transport)

(Bin Transport)

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Invoice added for REV 2,
2 bins removed on 6.30.2020, this is bin #2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Invoice added for REV 1,
Totes of contaminated water 
removed from site

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DEDCUTED

01­0950

CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DEDCUTED

01­0950 CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DEDCUTED

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DEDCUTED

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DEDCUTED

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Work Done  

To: F and H Const.

Attn: Brendan Corbett

Re: San Mateo Animal Shelter

Certified by Department of General Services, Office of Small Business Certification and

Resources SBE #18762 Expiration 06/30/2019

Members of Laborers Local #185 Union

Item Unit of Estimated

No. Item Measure Quantity Price Total

 

  BFM Hydroseed AC $3,996.00

BFM Fiber @ 3,500 lb/ac

Attached Seed Mix @ 50 lb/ac

 MOVE-ON EA $700.00
 

 TOTAL :
 

Proposal Conditions

1)  Price includes all Labor, Materials, Equipment, Taxes, Etc.

2)  Prime Contractor to supply Water Meter, 2 1/2" Water supply (Minimum 200 GPM)  within 2 miles of job site, and Traffic Control.

3)  Move-Ons will be $700.00 each

4)  Stand-By time will be billed at $350.00 per hour.

5)  Quote excludes clear/grub, night work, site prep, reseeding, maintenance, removal, temp irrigation, hosework, guarantee/warranty.

6)  Bond Rate is 2% California Contractors License 797658 expirations: 7/31/2021 DIR # 1000001336

7)  Temporary items supply and install only. Exp 6/30/20

8)  Quotation is valid for (60) calendar days.

9)  Project Area/Quantity to be verified by customer upon order to start work.

10) Although extreme caution will be to minimize dust, subject fines will be the owners responsibility.

ACCEPTED and AGREED:

Buyer/Company:__________________________________ Selby's Soil Erosion Control Co. Inc.

By:_____________________________/Date:____________ Brandon Coppedge
Signature Brandon Coppedge 916-768-2011

P.O. Box 1330 * Newcastle,CA 95658 * 1-800-578-2354 * Fax 530-887-8169 * Lic. #797658

Brendan Corbett
F&H Construction

7.15.2020

1.3

1

$5,194.80

$700.00

$5,894.80

7.15.2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Deducted

01­0950
CC 01­0950
10­16­5466
Approved
Brendan Corbett

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F7ED3DF-AB99-48D5-8BC3-CFFCCF68427BDocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 3F7ED3DFAB9948D58BC3CFFCCF68427B Status: Completed

Subject: Please DocuSign: P23G6-FH-CR 8075.2-20200820.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 52 Signatures: 4 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 Scott Gurley

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

1402 Maple Street

Redwood City, CA  94063-1662

c_sgurley@smcgov.org

IP Address: 73.15.100.188  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             8/24/2020 10:42:05 AM

Holder: Scott Gurley

             c_sgurley@smcgov.org

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: Project Development Unit Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Scott Gurley

c_sgurley@smcgov.org

Project Manager

Project Development Unit

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 73.15.100.188

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:44:53 AM

Viewed: 8/24/2020 10:45:43 AM 

Signed: 8/24/2020 10:46:06 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Daniel Hoff

dhoff@f-hconst.com

Daniel Hoff

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 68.233.214.59

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:46:10 AM

Viewed: 8/24/2020 10:46:45 AM 

Signed: 8/24/2020 10:48:11 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 8/24/2020 10:46:45 AM
      ID: cc27c027-dfb9-4740-98ef-1ee99c95116e

Sam Lin

slin@smcgov.org

Assistant Director

Project Development Unit

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 73.231.39.146

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:48:17 AM

Viewed: 8/24/2020 10:50:14 AM 

Signed: 8/24/2020 10:50:37 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Brendan Corbett

bcorbett@f-hconst.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:50:49 AM

Viewed: 8/24/2020 12:22:04 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Daniel Hoff

dhoff@f-hconst.com

Daniel Hoff

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:50:50 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 8/24/2020 10:46:45 AM
      ID: cc27c027-dfb9-4740-98ef-1ee99c95116e

Karen Rodgers

krodgers@smcgov.org

Administrative and Fiscal Manager

Project Development Unit

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/24/2020 10:50:51 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 7/8/2020 11:55:45 AM
      ID: 1b906cdc-eed1-4d4a-80cf-22c9824714b1

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 8/24/2020 10:50:51 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 8/24/2020 10:50:51 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 8/24/2020 10:50:51 AM

Completed Security Checked 8/24/2020 10:50:51 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE  

From time to time, Project Development Unit (we, us or Company) may be required by law to 

provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and 

conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign 

system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this 

information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature 

Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to 

use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign 

system. 

 

Getting paper copies  

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 

electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 

to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 

elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 

(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 

send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 

$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 

procedure described below. 

 

Withdrawing your consent  

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 

change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 

only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 

disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 

electronically is described below. 

 

Consequences of changing your mind  

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 

speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 

you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 

and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 

paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 

receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 

from us. 

 

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically  

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 2/5/2020 1:10:27 PM
Parties agreed to: Daniel Hoff, Daniel Hoff, Karen Rodgers

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 

electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 

inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 

notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 

us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 

the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 

described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 

consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 

electronically from us. 

 

How to contact Project Development Unit:  

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 

receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 

To contact us by email send messages to: c_dgriffiths@smcgov.org 

 

To advise Project Development Unit of your new email address  

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures 

electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at c_dgriffiths@smcgov.org and in 

the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email 

address.  We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.  

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 

account preferences.  

 

To request paper copies from Project Development Unit  

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 

by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to c_dgriffiths@smcgov.org and in the 

body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and 

telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 

 

To withdraw your consent with Project Development Unit  

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 

format you may: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 

select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an email to c_dgriffiths@smcgov.org and in the body of such request you must state 

your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other 

information from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences of your withdrawing consent for 

online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process.. 

 

Required hardware and software  

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-

signing-system-requirements.  

 

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically  

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 

read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 

your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 

where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 

if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described 

herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before 

clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm 

that: 

 You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 

 You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 

reference and access; and 

 Until or unless you notify Project Development Unit as described above, you consent to 

receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, 

acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you by Project Development Unit during the course of your relationship with 

Project Development Unit. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5

https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements


California Main Office:
1115 E. Lockeford St.
Lodi, CA. 95240
(209) 931-3738

 Change Request

Phone:

Job: 10-16-5466  ANIMAL SHELTER REPLACEMENT

Number:

Date:

650-363-4100

8078

9/3/20

To: Scott Gurley

San Mateo County

Description: Dedication Plaque

Reason: Owner Request

Scott Gurley (San Mateo County)Initiated by:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

See attached COR for furnish and install of dedication plaque

Description Material Subcontract Other PriceLabor EquipmentCost Code

Signage $1,890.96$1,890.9610-1400

$1,890.96Subtotal:

COMPONENT 3 - BIT 2.70 % $51.06$1,890.96

COMPONENT 1 - SELF PERFORM MARK-UP 15.00 % $0.00$0.00

COMPONENT 2 - SUB MARK-UP 5.00 % $94.55$1,890.96

$2,036.57Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (209)931-3738.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Brendan Corbett

F & H CONSTRUCTION

Page 1 of 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



A. Materials/Equipment

Change to: Item Description Qty Unit Each Total

Computer lab 1 Cast aluminum plaque, per owner drawing 1 ea 136.45$     1,519.31$    

2 ea. -$             

3 ea -$             

ea

Subtotal 1,519.31$    

Sales Tax, included -$             

Subtotal 1,519.31$    

Markup 15% 227.90$       

1,747.21$    1,747.21$      

B. Labor

Classroom 1 Installation ls 125.00$     $125.00

2 hrs 91.12$       $0.00

3 hrs $0.00

4 hrs $0.00

5 hrs $0.00

18.75$         

143.75$       

-$             

143.75$       143.75$         

C. Subcontract

1 0.0 hrs  $            -    $              -   

2 0.0 hrs  $            -    $              -   

 $              -   

Subtotal -$             

Markup 5% -$             

-$             -$               

Combined Subtotal 1,890.96$      

Bond 0% -$               

NOTE:

Dan Scott 8/27/2020

530-389-2643

ESTIMATE & QUOTE

SUBCONTRACTOR

Cast aluminum plaque

TOTAL

Material Subtotal

Labor Subtotal

Computed Cost Summary

 Subcontractor / Labor Subtotal

Mr. SignDATE

1,890.96$                 

San Mateo Animal Shelter

Subtotal

Markup

15%Labor Surcharge/Burden

Dan Scott

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



California Main Office:
1115 E. Lockeford St.
Lodi, CA. 95240
(209) 931-3738

 Change Request

Phone:

Job: 10-16-5466  ANIMAL SHELTER REPLACEMENT

Number:

Date:

650-363-4100

8079

9/11/20

To: Scott Gurley

San Mateo County

Description: Landscaping Modifications

Reason: Owner Request

Brent Hipsher (San Mateo County)Initiated by:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

This COR is for PDU requested changes onsite.  3 trees were relocated, irrigations was relocated, tree added by dog yards.  LS
cost due to tracking issues as these changes were made on multiple occations in the field with landscaping personel.

See attached CO from Lonestar Landscaping

Description Material Subcontract Other PriceLabor EquipmentCost Code

Landscaping & Irrigation $975.00$975.0032-8000

$975.00Subtotal:

COMPONENT 3 - BIT 2.70 % $26.33$975.00

COMPONENT 1 - SELF PERFORM MARK-UP 15.00 % $0.00$0.00

COMPONENT 2 - SUB MARK-UP 5.00 % $48.75$975.00

$1,050.08Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (209)931-3738.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Brendan Corbett

F & H CONSTRUCTION

Page 1 of 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5



 
Contractor’s License # 463280                                     Phone 408-682-0100 

P.O. Box 70                                                                    Fax 408-682-0109 
San Martin, CA  95046 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

September 10, 2020 
 
Re:  Animal Shelter – County of San Mateo 
 

Attention:  Brendan/F&H Const. 
 
We are requesting a change order for $985 LS for relocating 
4 trees, adding an extra tree next to the dog yards and 
adjusting the irrigation system for the relocated trees. 
 
If you have any questions, feel free to call me. 
 
Thank you, 
 

Robert Samaniego   

DocuSign Envelope ID: E89D83BD-F237-4A1D-81CA-07953ABC21C5


		2020-09-11T10:23:33-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




